

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29201/2011

RAJU SAHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMBHU NATH (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners have to take appropriate steps so far as
unserved respondent No.2 is concerned.

If appropriate steps are not taken before 5.7.2012,
the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers either for adjudication of an application, if any
filed till then or for non-prosecution against respondent
No.2.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till
then.
Item No.31

Considering the contradictory statement regarding
status of respondent No.2 during the process of serving notice
upon her and considering the fact that initially suit was
filed against one respondent only and, therefore, the present
three respondents are probably heirs of the original
defendant, it would be appropriate for respondent Nos.1 and 3
to disclose the present status of respondent No.2 on record
before the next date.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd