

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29201/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2009 in SA No.130/1997 of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

RAJU SAHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMBHU NATH (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Prasenjit Keswani,Adv.  
for Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of sufficient time granted, learned counsel for the petitioners has not taken any steps to bring on record the LRs of respondent no.2. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed insofar as respondent no.2.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar