

Listed on : 10.3.2014

Before Court No. 12

Item No. 46

SECTION : XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 29201/2011

Raju Saha & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Shambhu Nath Deceased Through LRS. & Ors

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.2.2014 with office report dated 10.1.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"As requested by the counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned by three weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit."*

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioners has not filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent Nos. 1 (a) to 1(c), 1(e) and 3 so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1(d) so far.

Service is already complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 5<sup>th</sup> DAY OF MARCH, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
2. Mr. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/ss