

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29201/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2009 in SA No.130/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

RAJU SAHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMBHU NATH (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani,Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Ms. Pooja, Adv.
Mr. Zakir Hussain, Adv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
respondent No.3, case is adjourned for eight weeks.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER