

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29201/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/01/2009
in SA No. 130/1997 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

RAJU SAHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMBHU NATH (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay ,Adv.
Mr. Giridhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Karmendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasanjeet Keshwani, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Biswas, Adv.
Mrs V. D. Khanna ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard learned counsel for the parties. The order
dated 14.7.2011 condoning the delay is recalled.

he
 Regard being had to the assertions made in t
 counter-affidavit, the application for condoning the delay
 stands rejected and as a natural corollary, the special
 leave stands dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
(NAVEEN KUMAR)

Naveen Kumar

Date: 2014.07.21

16:52:25 IST

(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER

Reason:

COURT MASTER